

CITY COUNCIL

Blake Margolis, Mayor Debra Shinder, Mayor Pro Tem Jeff Winget, Deputy Mayor Pro Tem Elise Bowers Mike Britton Jonathan Reaves Michael Schupp

> CITY MANAGER David Hall, JD

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY BOARD AGENDA

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. Rowlett Area Chamber of Commerce 4418 Main Street, Rowlett, TX 75088

City of Rowlett Economic Development Advisory Board meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the City Secretary at 972-412-6115 or write 4000 Main Street, Rowlett, Texas, 75088, at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Administer the Oath of Office and the Statement of Appointed Officers to the newly appointed and reappointed members.
- 3) Public Input on any agenda item

Process for Public Input: If you are not able to attend in person, you may complete the Public Input Form on the City's website by 3:30 p.m. the day prior to the meeting. All forms will be forwarded to the Board prior to the start of the meeting. Rules of Conduct and 3-minute time limit given to be adhered.

- 4) Appoint Vice Chair for Economic Development Advisory Board
- 5) Consider approving the minutes from the October 17, 2023 meeting
- 6) Board Members share topics and ideas related to Economic Development
- 7) City Knowledge and Learning Items
 - a) Rowlett Chamber/Chamber Foundation Update
 - b) GISD Update
 - c) Economic Development Department Update
 - d) Knowledge Topic Rowlett Economic Development & the Role of the Economic Development Advisory Board
- 8) Public Announcement. Members of the Board and/or staff may make announcements of local civic events. No member of the board or commission may discuss nor take any action with regard to the announcements.
- 9) Members of the board may request topics for future agenda meetings. No member of the board or commission may discuss any of the requested subjects until such matter has been properly placed on a posted agenda.
- 10) Adjournment

Brittney Farr, Director of Economic and Community Engagement











